FORM: PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	B SHEET O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100758548	3		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Marosa, Inc.	Name: Famiglia Foods Corp.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State _{New York} ☐ Other	Street Address: 24 Siffen Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6-33-98 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State ☐ New York ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Ži No		
Execution Date: May 31, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⓒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) ARK MAIL PORTON REC'D A. Trademark Application No.(s) JUN 2 2 1998	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,515,970 1,847,944 tached? □ Yes 및 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:Carol Desmond Internal Address: Lackenbach Siegel Marzullo Aronson &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Greenspan, P.C.			
Street Address: One Chase Road City:Scarsdale State: NY ZIP:10583	Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any over payment to: 8. Deposit account number: 10-0100		
Onysical Suale State. NY 211 .111583.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
07/08/1998 DWRUYEN 00000358 1515970 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
11 FC:481 123FCStatement and signature. 25.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		

Carol Desmond

Name of Person Signing

Signature

3 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marosa, Inc., with offices located at 2859 Broadway, New York, New York 10025, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed Mark which has been registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

MARK	REGIS. NO.	REGIS. DATE
FAMOUS FAMIGLIA & DESIGN	1,847,944	August 2, 1994
FAMOUS FAMIGLIA PIZZERIA (word mark) (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");	1,515,970	December 6, 1988

WHEREAS, Famiglia Foods Corp (NY Corp), with offices located at 24 Sniffen Road. Armonk. New York 10504, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware was desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, by agreement, <u>Famiglia Foods Corp.</u> received the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office recording title in and to the aforesaid Mark in the name of <u>Famiglia Foods Corp.</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0550 Page -2-Assignment

Famiglia Foods Corp.

TITLE President

DATE 5/31 , 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0551